Union Microsystems, Inc.
High ESD-Protected,Fail-Safe, Single Supply RS-
232 TransceiversUM202E/232E
General Description
Applications
Notebook, Subnotebook
Palmtop Computers
Battery-Powered Equipment

Union Microsystems, Inc.
UM202/232  Datasheet Rev. 0.1 , July 2005 Page 2 of  6
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN PACKAGE
UM202ECSE 0 oC to +70 oC 16 SO
UM202ECPE 0 oC to +70 oC 16 Plastic DIP
UM202EESE -40 oC to +85 oC 16 SO
UM202EEPE -40 oC to +85 oC 16 Plastic DIP
UM232ECSE 0 oC to +70 oC 16 SO
UM232ECPE 0 oC to +70 oC 16 Plastic DIP
UM232EESE -40 oC to +85 oC 16 SO
UM232EEPE -40 oC to +85 oC 16 Plastic DIP
UM202EE/D -40 oC to +85 oC Die Form
UM232EE/D -40 oC to +85 oC Die Form
Pin Description
Pin
DIP/SO/SSOP
Name Function
1,3 C1+, C1- Terminals for positive charge-pump capacitor
2 V+ +2VCC voltage generated by the charge pump
4,5 C2+, C2- Terminals for negative charge-pump capacitor
6 V- -2VCC voltage generated by the charge pump
7,14 T_OUT RS-232 Driver Outputs
8,13 R_IN RS-232 Receiver Outputs
9,12 R_OUT RS-232 Receiver Outputs
10,11 T_IN RS-232 Driver Inputs
15 GND Ground
16 VCC +4.5V to +5.5V Supply-Voltage Input
Datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
UM202/232 Datasheet Rev. 0.1 , July 2005 Page 3 of  6
Union Microsystems, Inc.
Pin Assignment
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +5V ±10% for UM202/232; C1–C4 = 0.1µF for UM202/232; C1～C4 = 0.1µF; TA = TMIN to